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CODE AGENCY and 
CONTACT PERSON 

AGENCY FUNCTION CONTACT INFORMATION 

AD AVIATION DEPARTMENT 

William Castillo, Evaluation 
and Plan Administrator 

Adam Nicholas 
Aviation Planner 

Review requirements for development near 
airports including towers, bridges, steeples and 
tall buildings. Information on airport expansion 
projects and FAA rules. 

2200 SW 45th Street, Suite 101 
Dania Beach, FL 33312 
Phone: 954-359-2291 
FAX: 954-359-1335 
E-mail: wcastillo@broward.org 

E-mail: anicholas@broward.org 
ARCH ARCHAEOLOGICAL / 

HISTORICAL 

Richard Ferrer, Historic 
Preservation Officer 

Matthew Defelice 
President 

Review for archaeological and/or historic sites. 1 N. University Drive, Box 102 
Plantation, FL 33324 
Phone: 954-357-9731 
E-mail: rferrer@broward.org 

Mdefelice@CAHResearch.com 
Phone: 732-996-0965 

ATT AT&T 

Liannet Diaz 

Utility service easements and service availability. 715 N. Federal Highway 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
Phone: 954-308-3633 
Cell: 305-781-9571 
E-mail: ld044m@att.com 

BSO BROWARD SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE 

Cindy Taffel, Prevention 
Lieutenant 

BMSD site plan review. 2601 W. Broward Boulevard 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
Phone: 954-831-8210 
FAX: 954-831-8218 

EPD ENVIRONMENTAL 
PERMITTING DIVISION 
Water and Environmental 
Licensing Section 

Administers portions of the Natural Resources 
Protection Code (Chapter 27). 

1 N. University Drive, Suite 201 
Plantation, FL 33324 
Phone: 954-519-1483 (all) 
FAX: 954-519-1412 

Aquatic and Wetland 
Resources 
Linda Sunderland 

Environmental Resource Licenses for dredge and 
fill, wetlands, docks, seawalls and 
environmentally sensitive lands. 

E-mail: lsunderland@broward.org 

Tree Preservation 
Peter Burke 

Tree removal licenses/protection. E-mail: pburke@broward.org 

Environmental Permitting 
Division 
David Vanlandingham 

Surface Water Management Licenses, drainage, 
drainage districts, finished floor elevations and 
flood insurance information. 

E-mail: 
dvanlandingham@broward.org 

FDOT FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) 

Carina Harvey 
District Traffic Access 
Manager FDOT District 4 

Review for access and other improvements on 
State Roads. 

3400 W. Commercial Boulevard 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Phone: 954-777-4237 
E-mail: 
D4AccessManagement@dot.state.f 
l.us 
carina.harvey@dot.state.fl.us 

mailto:wcastillo@broward.org
mailto:anicholas@broward.org
mailto:rferrer@broward.org
mailto:Mdefelice@CAHResearch.com
mailto:ld044m@att.com
mailto:lsunderland@broward.org
mailto:pburke@broward.org
mailto:dvanlandingham@broward.org
mailto:D4AccessManagement@dot.state.f
mailto:carina.harvey@dot.state.fl.us
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CODE AGENCY and 
CONTACT PERSON 

AGENCY FUNCTION CONTACT INFORMATION 

FM FIRE MARSHALL (BSO) Review for adequacy of fire protection per Land 
Development Code and Florida Building Code. 
Fire protection and life safety issues, emergency 
vehicular access, and water supply (fire wells/ 
hydrants). 

2601 W. Broward Boulevard 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
Phone: 954-831-8210 
FAX: 954-831-8218 

Capt. Adam Bloch 
(unincorporated area) 

E-mail: adam_bloch@sheriff.org 

James Ridout (FLL) E-mail: james_ridout@sheriff.org 
FPL FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 

(FP&L) 

Joshua Lopez 
Nicholas Wiest 

Utility service easements and supply availability. 330 SW 12th Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
Phone: 954-956-2010 
E-mail: Joshua.Lopez@fpl.com 
E-mail: Nicholas.Wiest@fpl.com 

HC&E HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 
& ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Review for rights-of-way, access, internal 
circulation, off-site road improvements, traffic 
studies, and parking lot design requirements for 
plats, site plans, delegation requests and 
findings of adequacy. 

1 N. University Drive, 2nd floor 
Plantation, FL 33324 
FAX: 954-577-2338 

David “D.G.” McGuire Recordation of plats , findings of adequacy, and 
NVAL amendments. 

Phone: 954-577-4602 
E-mail: dmcguire@broward.org 

Roberto Chavez Florida Statutes Chapter 177 plat requirements. E-mail: rchavez@broward.org 

Jason Espinosa Drafting corrections, agreements & plat 
recordation status. 

Phone: 954-577-4593 
E-mail: jespinosa@broward.org 

HD HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Sharon Heholt-Corrdus 

Review of septic tank and well permits and 
availability of potable water supply. 

780 SW 24th Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
Phone: 954-412-7734 
E-mail: browardeh@flhealth.gov 
Sharon.HeholtCorrodus@flhealth.gov 

NRD NATURAL RESOURCES 
DIVISION 

Alexis Arroyo 

Review of Air program, air licensing, compliance, 
and asbestos. 

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 
329H Fort Lauderdale, Florida 
33301 
Phone: 954-519-1420 
E-mail: ALArroyo@broward.org 

PC PLANNING COUNCIL 

Dawn B. Teetsel 

Compliance with requirements of the Broward 
County Land Use Plan and Trafficways Plan. 

115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 307 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-357-7571 
FAX: 954-357-6685 
E-mail: dteetsel@broward.org 

PE PORT EVERGLADES 

Justin Holober, Seaport 
Planner 

Luis F. Aguilar, Senior 
Planner 

Review for developments within designated Port 
Everglades area only. Planning, engineering, 
construction and environmental monitoring/ 
permitting. 

1850 Eller Drive 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316 
Phone: 954-468-3550 
E-mail: jholober@broward.org 

E-mail: luaguilar@broward.org 

mailto:adam_bloch@sheriff.org
mailto:james_ridout@sheriff.org
mailto:Joshua.Lopez@fpl.com
mailto:Nicholas.Wiest@fpl.com
mailto:dmcguire@broward.org
mailto:rchavez@broward.org
mailto:jespinosa@broward.org
mailto:browardeh@flhealth.gov
mailto:Sharon.HeholtCorrodus@flhealth.g
mailto:ALArroyo@broward.org
mailto:dteetsel@broward.org
mailto:jholober@broward.org
mailto:luaguilar@broward.org
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PR PARKS & RECREATION 
DIVISION 

Linda Briggs 

Lori Vun Kannon 

Review for impact of development on parks, 
park locations & construction. 

950 NW 38th Street 
Oakland Park, FL 33309 
Phone: 954-357-8120 
E-mail: lbriggs@broward.org 

E-mail: LVunkannon@broward.org 

CODE AGENCY and 
CONTACT PERSON 

AGENCY FUNCTION CONTACT INFORMATION 

SB SCHOOL BOARD OF 
BROWARD COUNTY 
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

Review for impact of development on schools, 
school concurrency and school locations/ 
construction. 

600 SE 3rd Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
FAX: 754-321-2179 

Derek A. Tillman, 
Clerk Specialist 

Glennika D. Gordon, 
Planner 

Phone: 754-321-2177 
E-mail: 
DerekA.Tillman@browardsch 
ools.com 
E-mail: 
Glennika.Gordon@browardsch 
ools.com 

SEM SEMINOLE TRIBE OF 
FLORIDA 

Fabien Lefler, Director, 
Community Planning and 
Development 

Paul N. Backhouse, Senior 
Director of Heritage and 
Environment Resources 
Office 

Review for impact of development on and 
adjacent to tribal land. 

5700 Griffin Road 
Davie, FL 33314 
Phone: 954-894-1060 ext. 10902 

E-mail: TCD@semtribe.com 

E-mail: 
paulbackhouse@semtribe.com 

TC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

Thomas Crusemire 

Review of towers. 5395 NE 14th Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334 
Phone: 954-778-7875 
E-mail: tc0175@att.com 

TD BROWARD COUNTY 
TRANSPORTATION 
DEPARTMENT 
TRANSIT DIVISION 

Bus routes, bus pullout bays and bus shelter 
locations & design standards. 

1 N. University Drive, 3100A 
Plantation, FL 33324 

Jie Bian, Director 

Jason Mckoy, Project 
Manager 

Development / Site Plan review. 

Phone:  954-357-8532 
E-mail: JBian@broward.org 

Phone: 954-357-8856 
E-mail: Jmmckoy@broward.org 

TED BROWARD COUNTY 
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 
DIVISION 
Abrams, Albara 

Traffic Engineering review. 

Phone: 954-847-2656 
E-mail: AABRAMS@broward.org 

mailto:lbriggs@broward.org
mailto:LVunkannon@broward.org
mailto:Glennika.Gordon@browardsch
mailto:tammyleshawn.sartin@browardschools.com
mailto:TCD@semtribe.com
mailto:paulbackhouse@semtribe.com
mailto:tc0175@att.com
mailto:JBian@broward.org
mailto:Jmmckoy@broward.org
mailto:AABRAMS@broward.org
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UPD URBAN PLANNING 
DIVISION 

Administers the Land Development Code and 
portions of the Administrative Code (Chapter 
27). 

1 N. University Drive, Box 102A 
Plantation, FL 33324 

Platting Section 
Karina da Luz, Planning 
Section Supervisor 

Christian Dumay, Senior 
Planner 

Review of plats, DRIs and concurrency 
mitigation. 
Agreements; Impact/ Concurrency Fee 
assessment. 

Phone: 954-357-6623 
E-mail: kdaluz@broward.org

Phone: 954-357-6627 
E-mail: cdumay@broward.org

Zoning 
Cyril Saiphoo, Zoning Official 

Diego Munoz, Assistant 
Zoning Official 

Review of zoning districts, permitted uses, 
zoning changes, landscaping requirements, site 
plan review, variances and certificates of use 
for Broward County Municipal Services District 
(MSD) only. 

Phone: 954-357-6644 
E-mail: Zoning@broward.org

Planning Section 
Heather Cunniff, Planning 
Section Supervisor 

Review for compliance with the Land Use Plan 
for Broward County Municipal Services District 
(MSD). Information on neighborhoods within the 
MSD. 

Phone: 954-357-5657 
E-mail: hcunniff@broward.org

CODE AGENCY and 
CONTACT PERSON 

AGENCY FUNCTION CONTACT INFORMATION 

WWS WATER & WASTEWATER 
SERVICES 

Water and sewer agreements within the County 
utility service area. 

2555 W. Copans Road 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 

WW Water, Wastewater, Solid 
Waste 
Margarita Jamarillo 

Review for stormwater, drainage and culvert 
requirements within the County water control 
districts. 

Phone: 954-831-0944 
E-mail: mjaramillo@broward.org

WM Water Management 
Susan Juncosa 

Phone: 954-831-0778 
FAX: 954-831-3285 
E-mail: sjuncosa@broward.org

Updated February 2024 

mailto:kdaluz@broward.org
mailto:cdumay@broward.org
mailto:Zoning@broward.org
mailto:hcunniff@broward.org
mailto:mjaramillo@broward.org
mailto:sjuncosa@broward.org
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